

HB23-1020

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ricks

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 3, 2023, page 2, line
2 7, strike "INDEPENDENT DELIVERERS,".
- 3 Page 2 of the Finance Report, line 9, strike "permit" and substitute
4 "permit, AND INDEPENDENT DELIVERERS,".
- 5 Page 6 of the Finance Report, strike lines 18 through 21 and substitute:
6 ""(9) (a) AN INDEPENDENT DELIVERER LICENSEE SHALL"". "
- 7 Page 6 of the Finance Report, strike line 25 and substitute "LICENSED
8 PREMISES IN THE SAME VEHICLE.
9 (b) AN INDEPENDENT DELIVERER LICENSEE SHALL NOT ENGAGE IN
10 THIRD-PARTY BUSINESS-TO-BUSINESS LOGISTICS, DISTRIBUTION,
11 DELIVERY, AND STORAGE OF RETAIL MARIJUANA AND RETAIL MARIJUANA
12 PRODUCTS UNLESS IT ALSO OBTAINS A VALID TRANSPORTER LICENSE."."
- 13 Page 6 of the Finance Report, after line 25 insert:
14 "Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 15 Page 12 of the Business Affairs & Labor Report, dated February 23,
16 2023, line 26, strike "(9)(b)" and substitute "(9)(c)". "
- 17 Page 6 of the Finance Report, after line 28 insert:
18 "Page 14 of the Business Affairs Report, lines 10 and 11, strike "A RETAIL
19 MARIJUANA DELIVERY PERMIT," and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT
20 DELIVERY LICENSE,".
- 21 Page 14 of the Business Affairs Report, line 35, strike "(9)(k)(I)" and
22 substitute "(9)(l)(I)". "

** ** ** ** **